## Town of Thompson's Station Board of Mayor and Aldermen Meeting Agenda June 12, 2018

**Meeting Called To Order** 

Pledge Of Allegiance

Minutes-

Consideration Of The Minutes Of The May 8, 2018 Regular Meeting And The May 31, 2018 Special Session Meeting

Documents:

05082018 MINUTES.PDF 05312018 MINUTES SPECIAL SESSION.PDF

**Public Comments-**

Presentation: Barge Design Solutions - Update On Wastewater Study

**Unfinished Business:** 

1. Public Hearing And Second Reading Of Ordinance 2018-011: AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWN OF THOMPSON'S STATION, TENNESSEE WHICH AMENDS THE ANNUAL BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JULY 1, 2017 AND ENDING JUNE 30, 2018

Documents:

ORD 2018-011 FY18 BUDGET REVISION.PDF

2. Public Hearing And Second Reading Of Ordinance 2018-012: AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWN OF THOMPSON'S STATION, TENNESEEE ADOPTING THE ANNUAL BUDGET AND TAX RATE FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JULY 1, 2018 AND ENDING JUNE 30, 2019

Documents:

ORD 2018-012 FY19 BUDGET.PDF

- 3. Request For Wastewater
  - a. TriStar Energy
  - b. Avenue Downs
  - c. Holt Property

Documents:

WASTEWATER REQUEST MEMO TRISTAR ENERGY.PDF
TRISTAR ENERGY.PDF
WASTEWATER REQUEST MEMO AVENUE DOWNS.PDF
AVENUE DOWNS DEVELOPMENT CONCEPT PRESENTATION.PDF
AVENUE DOWNS SEWER AVAILABILITY EXHIBIT 5-4-18.PDF
AVENUE SEWER REQ 4-20-18.PDF
WASTEWATER REQUEST MEMO HOLT PROPERTY.PDF
HOLT PROPERTY SEWER AVAILABILITY LTR 5-23-18.PDF

## HOLT PROPERTY SEWER AVAILABILITY REQUEST EXHIBIT.PDF

## **New Business:**

4. Resolution 2018-012: A Resolution Of The Town Of Thompson's Station, Tennessee To Award The Bid And Approve A Contract For Improvements To The Intersection Of Thompson's Station Road East And Clayton Arnold Road And The Paving Of Clayton Arnold Road And To Authorize The Mayor To Sign The Contract

Documents:

CLAYTON ARNOLD ROAD REPAVE MEMO 06062018.PDF RESOLUTION 2018-012 CLAYTON ARNOLD PAVING BLANK.PDF 2018.06.05 CLAYTON ARNOLD INTERSECTION AND PAVING CONTRACT.PDF CLAYTON ARNOLD BID DOCS.PDF CLAYTON ARNOLD INTERSECTION EXHIBIT.PDF

5. Resolution 2018-013: A Resolution Of The Town Of Thompson's Station, Tennessee To Approve A Conservation Easement Within Preservation Park Related To The Battle Of Thompson's Station

Documents:

2018.06.04 PRESERVATION EASEMENT MEMO.PDF RESOLUTION 2018-013 BATTLEFIELD CONSERVATION EASEMENT.PDF FIELDS TRACT CONSERVATION EASEMENT ABPP.PDF

Announcements/Agenda Requests

Adjourn

**Information Only:** 

**Town Administrator Report** 

Documents:

TA REPORT 06122018.PDF
CRITZ LANE REALIGNMENT POST MORTEM.PDF

**Finance Report** 

Documents:

2018 06 BOMA FINANCE REPORT.PDF

This meeting will be held at 7:00 p.m. at Thompson's Station Community Center 1555 Thompson's Station Road West